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Attorneys for Rio Rico Utilities Inc.
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8 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

9 Docket No. WS-02676A-03-0434
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IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF RIO RICO
UTILITIES INC., AN ARIZONA
CORPORATION, FOR A
PERMANENT RATE INCREASE1 1

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED
SCHEDULES OF WASTEWATER RATES
AND CHARGES PURSUANT TO
DECISION NO. 67279 .- PHASE THREE
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Rio Rico Utilities, Inc. (the "Company") hereby files revised wastewater schedules

of rates and charges pursuant to Decision No. 67279 (October 5, 2004). Decision No.

67279 adopted a three-step process to phase-in annual wastewater rate increases in order

to ameliorate rate shock to customers. See Decision No.  67279 at  15. Phase One
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commenced on October 1, 2004, Phase Two commenced on October 1, 2005, and Phase

Three commenced on October 1, 2006.
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The at tached tariff sheets Nos. 21.0 and 22.0 reflect  t he charges that  were

implemented in Phase Three (see Exhibit  A). The Company inadvertently overlooked

tiling these revised sheets at  the t ime of the rate increase, and is submitting them now

22 pursuant to Staff's request.
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1 DATED h' M d y kJ 2009t is v a o ume, .

2 FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
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By "Fob
Norman James
Jay L. Shapiro
Attorneys for Rio Rico Utilities
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ORIGINAL and 13 copies
of the foreoin were
deliverest is /day
of June, 2009, to:
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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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COPY of the foregoinwas
hand-delivered this /4 day of
June, 2009 to:
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14 Brian Bozzo
Compliance Manager
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Lori Miller
Programs and Projects Specialist II
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Carmen Madrid
Consumer Services
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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WASTEWATER SERVICE TARIFF SCHEDULE

Utility: Rio Rico Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. WS-02676A-03-0434
Phone No.: 1-520-281-7000

Tariff Sheet No.: 21 .0
Decision No.: 67279

Effective: October 1, 2006

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY: For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually
metered apartment units .

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

RATE Meter Size Phase Three Base Facilitv Charge

Monthly Customer Charge:
5/8" x w'
3/4"
1"

1 1/2"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"

10"
12"

$56.36
64.27
79.40

117.24
162.62
283.30
419.91
797.96

1,252.11
1,781.93
3,295.77

MINIMUM CHARGE $56.36PER Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within fifteen (15) days.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, each utility may collect from
its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax.

Effective 10 01 2006
Month Day Year

Decision No. 67279

/ /
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WASTEWATER SERVICE TARIFF SCHEDULE

Utility; Rio Rico Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. WS-02676A003-0434
Phone No.: 1-520-281-7000

Tariff Sheet No.: 22.0
Decision No.: 67279

Effective: October 1, 2006

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILAB ILITY: Available throughout the area sewed by the Company.

APPLICABILITY: To any customer for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

RATE Meter Size Phase Three Base Facihtv Charge

Monthly Customer Charge:
5/8" X w'
3/4"
1"

1 1/2"
2"

3" .
4"
6"
8"

10"
12"

Plus Usage Charge

$56.36
64.27
79.40

117.24
162.62
283.30
419.91
797.96

1,252.11
1,781.93
3,295.77

$5.71
Per 1,000 Gallons of When

Consumption Exceeds 7,000 .

Monthly Minimum Usage Charge :
TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE $56.36PER Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within fifteen (15) days.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, each utility may collect from
its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax.

Effective 01 2006
Day Year

Decision No. 67279

10
Month

/ /


